## ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE

## SECOND SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 275**

Introduced by Riepe, 12.

WHEREAS, Linda Richards has been a member of the Ralston Public Schools Board of Education for 22 years; and

WHEREAS, Linda currently serves as vice president of the school board and previously served as president of the board in 2005, 2007, 2009, and 2011; and

WHEREAS, Linda was awarded the 2013 Award of Achievement and the Ann Mactier Leadership for Learning Award in 2015 by the Nebraska Association of School Boards for her service; and

WHEREAS, the Nebraska Association of School Boards represents school boards across the State of Nebraska and works to improve public education; and

WHEREAS, Linda Richards completed her two-year term as president of the Nebraska Association of School Boards in November 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature expresses its appreciation for the service Linda Richards has provided, not only as president of the Nebraska Association of School Boards, but also as a member of the Ralston Public Schools Board of Education.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Linda Richards and the Nebraska Association of School Boards.